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Ship Detail

Ship Name
IMO/LR No.
Call Sign
MMSI No.
Flag

Operator

Ownership

Group Owner
Shipmanager

Operator

DOC Company
Registered Owner
Technical Manager Ship Management Services Ltd

Bareboat Owner

SRINI
9332614
3E2763
352001849

Panama

Koban Shipping LLC

Unknown

Koban Shipping LLC

Koban Shipping LLC

Unknown

Srini Lines Inc

Ownership History

Show extended history

Date Name

2022-09
2022-09

2022-09

2022-09

2022-09
2022-09

2022-09 SRINI

2022-08

2021-11

2021-11

2021-11

2021-11

2021-11

2021-11  Arctic

Char

2021-10

2021-08

2021-08

2021-08

Flag Group Owner

Unknown

Panama

Prime Marine

Management Inc

Shipmanager

SRINI - 9332614

Shiptype Products Tanker

Gross 42,893

Deadweight 74,996

Year of Build 2008

Status In Service/Commission
Shipbuilder Brodosplit Brodogradiliste

Address Location
Address Location
Address Location
Address Location
Address Location
Address Location

Address Location

Operator

Koban Shipping
LLC

doo

United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates

Marshall Islands

Hong Kong, China

Company No.
Company No.

Company No.

9991001

6134958

6134958

IMO Company No (DOC)

IMO Registered Owner No

Company No.

Company No.

DOC Company

Unknown

Prime Tanker
Management Inc

Clean Sea
Transport LLC

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9332614

Koban Shipping
LLC

Prime Tanker
Management Inc

Sunny Leopard
Shipping LLC

Prime Tanker
Management Inc

6340332

6178457

Registered
Owner

Srini LInes Inc

Arctic Char
Shipping LLC

Sunny Leopard
Shipping LLC

Price

$20,000,000

Seq
00
00
00

00

00

00

00

91

93

93

93

93

93

94

92

94

94
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/help/seawebhelp.htm#ownershipdefinitions
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6134958
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6134958
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6340332
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6178457
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6340332
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6134958
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6134958
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5708121
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5708121
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6266051
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5708121
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/3027193
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6260313
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6247732
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6247732
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6247732
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6134958
https://maritime.ihs.com/Builders/Details/CRT007
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2021-08 Marshall
Islands

2021-08 Sunny
Leopard

2020-04 Hafnia Pools Pte
Ltd

2018-06 Fleet Management

Ltd-HKG

2016-12 Skagerack Invest
Ltd

2011-06 Straits Tankers
Pte Ltd

2008-07 Thome Ship
Management Pte

Ltd
2008-07
2008-07 MSea Shipping
AB

2008-07 MSea Shipping
AB

2008-07 Norway
(Nis)

2008-07 Marika
Originally Marika;Newbuilding price $43,000,000

Registration, P&l, and Communications

Port of Registry Panama Flag

Official Number 55260PEXT Sat Com ID

Sat Com Ans Back Fishing Number
Current P&l Club Gard

P&l Club History
Date P&l Club

2015-12-08 Gard
2013-01-22 Gard
2013-01-07 Swedish Club
2008-07-14 Gard

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History
Date Flag Port of Registry Call Sign MMSI

2022-09 Panama Panama 3E2763 352001849
2021-08 Marshall Islands Majuro V7A4950 538009608
2008-07 Norway (Nis) Narvik LAFS7 259777000

Crew List

Data as of 2021-12-02
Nationality Total Ratings Total Officers Total Crew

Ukranian 7 7 14

Georgian 6 1 7

Russian 0 2 2
Sister Ships

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click here to return all sister ships into Search Results.

LRNO Ship Name Status Deadweight GT Built
9332638 ARCTIC FLOUNDER IN 74925 42827 2009-
SERVICE/COMMISSION 04

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9332614

LR ICE Shipping

Ten Ltd

Panama

Type

Products Tanker

Yard
No

458

94

94

93

94

95

94

95

95

95

95

95

95

Main
Engine

6S60MC-C
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5802829
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1601573
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5225801
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5615936
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1185781
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4136857
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1370956
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1370956
https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/authenticated_handler.aspx?control=list&SearchString=LeadShip&leadship=9326861&FieldList=&JoinExpressionAll=&SpecialIndicator=&ListType=Ships&Size=20&bp=1
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9332638
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9334698 ESPADA DESGAGNES IN 74927 42810 2007-  Crude/Qil Products 454 6S60MC
SERVICE/COMMISSION 01 Tanker

9326885 GEORGE B IN 74997 42835 2008- Products Tanker 450 6S60MC-C
SERVICE/COMMISSION 02

9332640 HAFNIA ARCTIC IN 74910 42914 2010- Products Tanker 459 6S60MC-C
SERVICE/COMMISSION 01

9334703 LAURENTIA IN 74940 42810 2007-  Crude/Oil Products 455 6S60MC-C

DESGAGNES SERVICE/COMMISSION 02 Tanker

9326861 LILA GOTHENBURG IN 74898 42835 2006- Products Tanker 448 6S60MC-C
SERVICE/COMMISSION 09

9326897 ORTOLAN COCO IN 74992 42996 2008- Products Tanker 451 6S60MC-C
SERVICE/COMMISSION 04

9332614 SRINI IN 74996 42893 2008- Products Tanker 456 6S60MC-C
SERVICE/COMMISSION 07

9332626 SUNNY LIGER IN 74997 42893 2008- Products Tanker 457 6S60MC-C
SERVICE/COMMISSION 11

9326873 SUNNY LION IN 74999 42835 2007- Products Tanker 449 6S60MC-C
SERVICE/COMMISSION 04

Cargo Overview

Grain 0 Bale 0 Liquid 81,707 Gas

TEU 0 TEU 14t 0 Insulated 0 Passengers
Bollard Pull (t) 0

Capacities

Liquid @ 98% 81,707; Segregated Ballast 31,819; Slops 2,251
Cargo Handling Gear
Cargo Pumps 12 @ 1,000 M3/hr

Compartments

Hatches

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)
Specialist

COW, IGS, SBT (Protective), Closed Loading, VRS - Vapour Recovery System, Slop Capacity 2,251, Deck Heat Exchangers, 66 Maximum Temp
(Centigrade), SPM Equipped, 1 Tongue Bow Stoppers, 200t SWL, Flash Point Over 60c, Flash Point Under 60c, 1 x 80t Strip pumps to remove cargo
dregs, 7 Lines (manifolds) per Side, 51.60m Mid Point Manifold Forward (Light), 106.63m Parallel Body Length (Light), 55.03m Mid Point Manifold Aft
(Light), 66.64m Mid Point Manifold Forward (Ballast), 134.56m Parallel Body Length (Ballast), 67.92m Mid Point Manifold Aft (Ballast), 66.64m Mid Point
Manifold Forward (Laden), 146.92m Parallel Body Length (Laden), 80.28m Mid Point Manifold Aft (Laden), 110.50m Bow to Centre Manifold, 0.400m
Manifold Discharge Diameter

Tanks

6 Steel (Unspecified) Port Cargo Tank(s), 6 Steel (Unspecified) Starboard Cargo Tank(s), 1 Steel (Unspecified) Port Slop Tank(s), 1 Steel (Unspecified)
Starboard Slop Tank(s), 7 Grades (cargo segregations)
Cargo Tank: Epoxy Phenolic. Slop Tank: Epoxy Phenolic.

Machinery Overview

1 oil engine driving 1 CP propeller at 105 rpm Total Power: Mcr 13,560kW (18,436hp)Max. Speed: 15.00kts, Service Speed: 13.00kts Speed &
Consumption: 13.00 knots on 27.30 tonnes per day

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 4 x 8L23/30H, Mcr: 1080 kW
Auxiliary Generators

4 x 983kW a.c.

Boilers

Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 159 cu m, residual fuel: 2,321 cu m
Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)
13.00 27.30

15.00 55.00
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9334698
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9326885
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9332640
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9334703
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9326861
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9326897
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9332614
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9332626
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9326873
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Prime Mover Detail

Design: MAN-B&W (Group: MAN-B&W), Engine Builder: Brodosplit - Tvornica Dizel Motora doo - Croatia 1 x 6S60MC-C, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line

(Vertical) 6 Cy. 600 x 2400, Mcr: 13,560 kW (18,436 hp) at 105 rpm

Thrusters

Photographs
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