9/14/22, 12:14 PM SRINI - 9332614

: THIS REPORT CREATED 14 Sep 2022 10:14

Ship Detail

Ship Name SRINI Shiptype Products Tanker

 IMO/LR No.
 9332614
 Gross
 42,893

 Call Sign
 3E2763
 Deadweight
 74,996

 MMSI No.
 352001849
 Year of Build
 2008

Flag Panama Status In Service/Commission

Operator Koban Shipping LLC Shipbuilder Brodosplit Brodogradiliste

<u>doo</u>



<u>Ownership</u>

Group Owner	Unknown	Address Location		Company No.	9991001
Shipmanager	Koban Shipping LLC	Address Location	United Arab Emirates	Company No.	6134958
Operator	Koban Shipping LLC	Address Location	United Arab Emirates	Company No.	6134958
DOC Company	Unknown	Address Location		IMO Company No (DOC)	
Registered Owner	Srini Lines Inc	Address Location	Marshall Islands	IMO Registered Owner No	6340332
Technical Manager	Ship Management Services Ltd	Address Location	Hong Kong, China	Company No.	6178457
Bareboat Owner		Address Location		Company No.	

Ownership History

✓ Show extended history

Date	Name	Flag	Group Owner	Shipmanager	Operator	DOC Company	Registered Owner	Price	Seq
2022-09						Unknown			00
2022-09							Srini Lines Inc		00
2022-09				Koban Shipping LLC					00
2022-09					Koban Shipping LLC				00
2022-09			Unknown						00
2022-09		Panama							00
2022-09	SRINI								00
2022-08								\$20,000,000	00
2021-11					Prime Tanker Management Inc				91
2021-11						Prime Tanker Management Inc			93
2021-11							Arctic Char Shipping LLC		93
2021-11				Prime Tanker Management Inc					93
2021-11			Prime Marine Management Inc						93
2021-11	Arctic Char								93
2021-10			Clean Sea Transport LLC						94
2021-08					Sunny Leopard Shipping LLC				92
2021-08							Sunny Leopard Shipping LLC		94
2021-08				Sunny Leopard Shipping LLC					94

9/14/22, 12:14 PM SRINI - 9332614

2021-08		Marshall Islands						94
2021-08	Sunny Leopard							94
2020-04					Hafnia Pools Pte			93
2018-06						Fleet Management Ltd-HKG		94
2016-12			Skagerack Invest Ltd					95
2011-06					Straits Tankers Pte Ltd			94
2008-07						Thome Ship Management Pte Ltd		95
2008-07							LR ICE Shipping Ten Ltd	95
2008-07				MSea Shipping AB				95
2008-07					MSea Shipping AB			95
2008-07		Norway (Nis)						95
2008-07	Marika							95

Fishing Number

Originally Marika; Newbuilding price \$43,000,000

Registration, P&I, and Communications

Port of Registry **Panama** Flag **Panama** Sat Com ID

Official Number **55260PEXT** Sat Com Ans Back

Current P&I Club

Gard

P&I Club History

Date	P&I Club
2015-12-08	Gard
2013-01-22	Gard
2013-01-07	Swedish Club
2008-07-14	Gard

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date	Flag	Port of Registry	Call Sign	MMSI
2022-09	Panama	Panama	3E2763	352001849
2021-08	Marshall Islands	Majuro	V7A4950	538009608
2008-07	Norway (Nis)	Narvik	LAFS7	259777000

Crew List

Data as of 2021-12-02

Nationality	Total Ratings	Total Officers	Total Crew
Ukranian	7	7	14
Georgian	6	1	7
Russian	0	2	2

Sister Ships

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click here to return all sister ships into Search Results.

LRNO	Ship Name	Status	Deadweight	GT	Built	Туре	Yard No	Main Engine
9332638	ARCTIC FLOUNDER	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	74925	42827	2009- 04	Products Tanker	458	6S60MC-C

9334698	ESPADA DESGAGNES	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	74927	42810	2007- 01	Crude/Oil Products Tanker	454	6S60MC
9326885	GEORGE B	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	74997	42835	2008- 02	Products Tanker	450	6S60MC-C
9332640	HAFNIA ARCTIC	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	74910	42914	2010- 01	Products Tanker	459	6S60MC-C
9334703	LAURENTIA DESGAGNES	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	74940	42810	2007- 02	Crude/Oil Products Tanker	455	6S60MC-C
9326861	LILA GOTHENBURG	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	74898	42835	2006- 09	Products Tanker	448	6S60MC-C
9326897	ORTOLAN COCO	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	74992	42996	2008- 04	Products Tanker	451	6S60MC-C
9332614	SRINI	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	74996	42893	2008- 07	Products Tanker	456	6S60MC-C
9332626	SUNNY LIGER	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	74997	42893	2008- 11	Products Tanker	457	6S60MC-C
9326873	SUNNY LION	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	74999	42835	2007- 04	Products Tanker	449	6S60MC-C

Cargo Overview

Grain	0	Bale	0	Liquid	81,707	Gas	0
TEU	0	TEU 14t	0	Insulated	0	Passengers	0
Bollard Pull (t)	0						

Capacities

Liquid @ 98% 81,707; Segregated Ballast 31,819; Slops 2,251

Cargo Handling Gear

Cargo Pumps 12 @ 1,000 M3/hr

Compartments

Hatches

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)

Specialist

COW, IGS, SBT (Protective), Closed Loading, VRS - Vapour Recovery System, Slop Capacity 2,251, Deck Heat Exchangers, 66 Maximum Temp (Centigrade), SPM Equipped, 1 Tongue Bow Stoppers, 200t SWL, Flash Point Over 60c, Flash Point Under 60c, 1 x 80t Strip pumps to remove cargo dregs, 7 Lines (manifolds) per Side, 51.60m Mid Point Manifold Forward (Light), 106.63m Parallel Body Length (Light), 55.03m Mid Point Manifold Aft (Light), 66.64m Mid Point Manifold Forward (Ballast), 134.56m Parallel Body Length (Ballast), 67.92m Mid Point Manifold Aft (Ballast), 66.64m Mid Point Manifold Forward (Laden), 146.92m Parallel Body Length (Laden), 80.28m Mid Point Manifold Aft (Laden), 110.50m Bow to Centre Manifold, 0.400m Manifold Discharge Diameter

Tanks

6 Steel (Unspecified) Port Cargo Tank(s), 6 Steel (Unspecified) Starboard Cargo Tank(s), 1 Steel (Unspecified) Port Slop Tank(s), 1 Steel (Unspecified) Starboard Slop Tank(s), 7 Grades (cargo segregations)
Cargo Tank: Epoxy Phenolic. Slop Tank: Epoxy Phenolic.

Machinery Overview

1 oil engine driving 1 CP propeller at 105 rpm Total Power: Mcr 13,560kW (18,436hp)Max. Speed: 15.00kts, Service Speed: 13.00kts Speed & Consumption: 13.00 knots on 27.30 tonnes per day

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 4 x 8L23/30H, Mcr: 1080 kW

Auxiliary Generators

4 x 983kW a.c.

Boilers

Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 159 cu m, residual fuel: 2,321 cu m

Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)

13.00	27.30	
15.00	55.00	

9/14/22, 12:14 PM SRINI - 9332614

Prime Mover Detail

Design: MAN-B&W (Group: MAN-B&W), Engine Builder: Brodosplit - Tvornica Dizel Motora doo - Croatia 1 x 6S60MC-C, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 6 Cy. 600 x 2400, Mcr: 13,560 kW (18,436 hp) at 105 rpm

Thrusters

Photographs



















4

© 2022 IHS Global Limited. IHS Global Limited assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with IHS Global Limited and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.